PW112707-01

| arcuiTECTURE
NGINEERING

CHANGE ORDER #3

Distribution To:

v ’ : '
Owner FOURFRONT
Architect v DESIGN | NG
Contractor | v
Other

Project: #1232.002 - RUSHMORE PLAZA Change Order No.: 3~ FiNAL.
CIVIC CENTER MULTIPURPOSE

ADDITION - BID PACKAGE 1 Initiation Date: November 7, 2007

To: Heavy Constructors, Inc. Contract For: General Construction of Bid
P. O. Box 3239 Package 1
Rapid City, SD 57709 Contract Date: June 6, 2006

You are hereby directed to make the following changes in this Contract:

1. Foundation work not completed in Bid Package #1 which is being completed in Bid Package #2:

a. Sampson Construction CO Request 5 (attached): Revise
foundation heights..........ccoviiiieiii DEDUCT: § (2,776.00)
b. Sampson Construction CO Request 20 (attached): Install
GB-2 at elevator shaft..........coooviiiiiiii DEDUCT: § (2,222.00)
c. Sampson Construction CO Request 19 (attached): Extend
grade beam to carry column.......ccoiiiiiiinii DEDUCT: $  (2,2833.00)
d. Sampson Construction CO Request 18 (attached): Provide
12" X 12" CONCrete PIBr...vuiniieee st DEDUCT: § (726.00)
TOTAL CHANGE: $ (7,957.00)

Not valid unﬁl signed by both the Owner and Architect. Signature of the Contractor indicates his/her agreement herewith, including any
adjustment in the Contract Sum or Contract Time.

CONTRACT STATUS:
The Original Contract SUM Was.........veeeeeieeeee e eeeeeeeeeaass e $1,446,000.00
Net Change by Previously Authorized Change OFders..........oiuuiuiiieiiie e $ 148,739.46
The Contract Sum Prior To This Change Order...........ivuiiiiiiii et eens $ 1,594,739.46
The Contract Sum Will Be Increased By This Change Order..........cooovueiiviiveieiiiiieiieeeieeinnnn. $ (7,957.00)
The New Contract Sum Including This Change Order Will Be..........c.vuuieinieeeiii e eeeeeeeaeanes $ 1,586,782.46
The Contract Time Will Be {inrereased-f unchanged) by -0- days. . e
The Date of Substantial CompPIELION IS..............cooiiiirieiiee e e e e Novémber 29, 20086.
ARCHITECT: CONTRACTOR: OWNER:

Heavy Constructors, Inc. City ot Rapid City

P. O. Box 3239 300 Sixth Street

g —
[-8-C67
Date Date




PW112707-01

Sampsen Construction Co., Inc. CHANGE ORDER REQUEST
3730 S. 14th Strest
Phone: 402-434-5407
Lincoln, NE 68502 ’ Fax: 402-434-5466
TITLE:  ASI#3-Revise Foundation Heights DATE: 7/11/07
PROJECT: Rushmore Plaza Civic Center JOB: 07093
TO: City of Rapid City CONTRACT NO: 1
300 &th Street

Rapid City, SD 57701

00601 Fargo Tank(extend columns & redetonl) , $1,155.00

00002 Fargo Tanks (sbsorb costs) ($1,155.00)

00003 Central Nebraska Steel $0.00

00004 Sampson (piles and caps) $1,075.00

00005 Horst Masonry (adjust masonry courses) $1,257.00

00006 Sampson (Payment/Performance Bond) $13.00

00007 Sampson Fec $375.00

00008 Excise Tax . : ) $56.00

Total: $2,776 00
APPR(Z‘ '
Heath Franzen Rod Johnson Jeff Reuppel

Date: 7/11/07 . Date: Date: 2

Sxpedition @



Rapid City Civic Center

Bid Package #2

Truss Redesign Cost Calculation

PW112707-01

8/29/20072:49 PM

BID SUMMARY SHEET FOR BUILDING ALL TRUSSES AT DAKOTA STEE NG TO SITE
FerleR RN hokok fde St o sk e v sk vk X Fok Fedeob f ok Kok ke dow ke ok La bor M ate rials % TOTAL
Steet Supplier - FARGO TANK & STEEL 30 $1,155
Steel Supplier - FARGO ABSORB COST $0 ($1,155)
Steel Erector - CENTRAL NEBR STEEL 30 $0
Sampson - lower grade beam and caps $1,075 $1,075
Horst Masonry $0 $1,257
ferh RARR TR KRRk fkk &% R RRAR THWART RRRRER ) $O
Subtotal $1,075 $2.332
Sales tax - material 6.00% 30
Bond - $13
Subtotal - $2,345
Foo 16.00% _ ,, $375
Subtotal - - $2,720
South Dakota Excise Tax 2.041% - $56
. $2,775
J%@Zﬁ /ZMM ! d?/ 4’7/(//
Sdmpson Cdnstrugfid Envision City of Rapid City

]
i




PW112707-01

%ﬁmmczfasam'ec ;
o

: %ptm«:-ﬁ@%& ; Kiberrson Enginearig Q-akre
e A be medander oq mdegandertr FCN

i Réyath, Auichivens
[ Prgusd ngime and e}

A Ddcumpnt SEEEH ~ 1552, Copyfight 457080 and 188%hy Tha Aniencap frafifis ¢ S5s sessiois DRARIING TS AT Diovitns
pmtncﬂﬂi by IS Crnurld t v aad Em-.x;.a*.f ok Teriigs, Yot : :
ot i SE0Bre Tivil ey




PW112707-01

RS

R




PW112707-01

} 7Y R pou

_le8 red, 3 |
g ikmvsrau & '

T

Theabove secord sonstitutes the undersipred's vecollacion of the evants.af,

iﬂ»ibé%’t}sﬁéﬁr Emgingering lne,

2G40 W, Main, Sufly 284, Raghy iy, SD 87702

RS

DR RNES




PW112707-01

i
Y itk HbERy thig offibe
Eﬁg@:’r{ﬁ%
aﬁi{“%r ESGIII Eﬂ%’}&rﬁ’iﬁ& Rie30
¢ 4 Boncs Uy o .
Rtke Allrtson, PRSE
;

|Altrertson Engineering tne.
, _

20490 Y8 Nigin, Sulte 204, Repfd Lity, S0 57762




PW112707-01

2811,

i |

CONSTRUCTION PART COF.
BD ALTERNATE #4

.

oo 538 Wmm &,ﬁJ
8

S g

=0

iy~
COHSTRUCTRN BART OF
8T LLIERMATE #4

vl
R P p—p——

-

ey
7




. Pwi12ro7-01 . . .

fff;ﬁ I 556, 0% j'_i__fj fﬁ%
’% brste e &Mfﬁ e
'S /w“:"a‘/m Fhont o
az/@/ 71 e 4// f;(//, ’ W L e e




PW112707-01

Heath Franzen %5/_1:%3

From: Chad Mack [Cmack@fargotank.com]

Senf: Wednesday, May 16, 2007 10:10 AM
To: . Heath Franzen-

Cec: Daryl Bachmeier

Subject: RE: ASI #3 - Pile Caps

Heath-

D

That will be fine. We will take care of the detailing cost for this issue (ASI #3).

ASI #3 - Neo Cost Change

Chad Mack

Estimator

Fargo Tank & Steel Co.
Ph. (701) 492~-4438
Fax (701) 282-551%
cmack@fargotank. con




PW112707-01

4401 West Main F7-130
PO Box 2044

Fargo, ND 58107-2044

Bus. (701) 282-2345

Fax. (701)282-5516

www fargotank.com -

Notification of Chang

Project No; NOC No.:
Project Name: Date:
To! Sampson Construction
itn: Heath Franzen -

3730 South 14th Street

Lincoln NE 68502

402-434-5450 / 402-434-5466
Subject:

Change Requested By:  [ARShi Sent Via:

Description of Change:

Column Length Changes Per ASI #3 & Marked Approval Drawings

Ashton Detailing
- Changed beam and column details and erection drawings to accommodate revised

sheets and erection drawings. E3, E4, E18, E19, AB1 to AB4, 257, 262 fo 268,
270, 271, 272, 287, 288, 291, 294, 300, 84, 85, 681 and others.

Detailing Add $1,155

. a =
SCHEDULE INFORMATION Total Amt Of Change RequestedyNo Charge b ;éz%/
ADDED WORKING DAYS Original Contract Amount:| § 3,691,235 :
DUE TO CHANGE
S DAYS - Approved: $0.00
=D AYS Not Approved

L |

A signature below indicated acceptance of all changes shown herein. Any work associated
with this change will begin upon receipt of a signed copy of this N.O.C. in our office.

Chad Mack
Accepted By Fargo Tank & Stee! Co.

/,A’é



P R Y UV DU LYRIDLITUGCLION

55U 34d~7218

[hoem

iﬁrm p 0g al Pago No. of Pages
HORST MASONRY CONSTRUCTION INC.
£.0. Box 9636
RAPID CITY, SD $7708-9636
(605) 343.7404 - Phone
(605) 343-7418 - fax
Attn: Heath
PROUQS AL SUBMITIE 110 CATE
Sampson Coustruction 5-16-07
ADORLGS  ~ ' [ont:
DATL OF (AN 7
JOU NAMI AND COCATIGH “AGHITET
Civic Centexr . _
OB POV
We heypv:,‘r’.:uomll rputillcasions and vatieghss, mr‘;‘[qm‘ m.r'ni wreny and BohiGiliong 08 sa ferth o DOIN Ainas, oy ollowl:
RE’E‘ #1 FOLmdclLLOU Ad ] Justmcn ts
Material $162.00 . e
Sales Tax 6% . 972 ... e e

Labor _%...EEF..@@‘U.,.‘.,. 69J A% S

Equipment e e ,,,V.Z‘lZ... 20 . s
173.44

16% o&&
Total . $1,257.40

{Flowd Hnwzmn mrsn]

Me 3P o nﬂ&t‘ harzby lo iurn‘.l‘ﬁ mﬂserml and labor ~— complom n ao.,mdgmco with ubovc sp«nmcanon.,

for tho som o: O0€ Thousand Two Bundred Fifcy cotam (g 15237 - 7.40
Seven and 40/100-

NOTF: This proposal may be withdruwn by us If

U7 Auhodred E Z ZZV, - ?
not ageaptar within . ClVS, Dlyniolure -

ﬁffl’.’ 0D The sbuve prices apasilication: su ,

r-rnnmnnv urs snlistactary and arg hersly acceplag van Gigranmra

are AUNOLRO 1o du Mre work 85 apnafinn, Puyteant vl by 0

mudy a oullingd RGN,

Date , Sgnntprn L -

PW112707-01
Pl

| As1#3




PW112707-01

_ 118 Central Avenue 3730 South 14th Street 440 Regency Pkwy, Ste 131
Kearney, NE 68847 Lincoln, NE 68502 gOnc'éha%'E 68114
P: (308) 865-1375 P: (402) 434-5450 P: (402) 827-5600
F: (308) 865-1381 F: (402) 434-5466 F: (402) 827-5601

S Y T T N VU 0 OO 0 S N Y A N O O IS S OO O T I T T O O O O A A O O OO Y

W AT F 2~ Kedise Loundelal +

Sm Vﬂj [Jﬁﬁj{'-—* /&/5

—~
™,

%)

v r 1T T 11Tl rrtrtii1rrrryriqrJlirerrrrrrrrrrirryr T ET vy by 1T Ty v T b



—PW112707-

" - ] - 01
‘Sampson Construction Co., Inc. @ CHANGE ORDER REQUEST
3730 S. 14th Street No. 00020

Phone: 402-434-5407

Lincoln, NE 68502 Fax: 402-434-5466

TITLE: RFI#86-Add GB-2@Elevator Shaft DATE: 8/27/07

PROJECT: Rushmore Plaza Civic Center JOB: 07093

TO: City of Rapid City - CONTRACT NO: 1
300 6th Street

Rapid City, SD 57701

ATTN: Rod Johnson

S0k o

S 2 zz~.;;g§}.."‘3-%§rd~_«a",!\.%

$350.00

00002 Sampson (pour GB-2) . $1,489.00

00003 Sales Tax $29.00

00004 Bond $10.00

00005 Sampson Fee $300.00

00006 South Dakota Excise Tax : $44.00

Total: $2,222.00
APPROVAL:;
By: By: By:
Heath Franzen Rod Johnson Jeff Reuppel

Date: 8/28/07 Date: Date:

Expedition ® . i ‘
. ’ @



PW112707-01

RFI #86 - ADD GB-2 AT'ELEVATOR SHAFT

""""""" ok * Labor Materials . TOTAL
Resteel = F,,.@QL,, A $0 $0 ; $350
Poured wall - GB-2 ~ Samoson $1,013 $476 $1,489
Allowances ) $0 $0 $0
oo e e v oo s Fook e e e e e de e ok ke e e e ek e e e e e de e e de $ 0
Subtotal $1,013 $476 $1,839
Sales tax - material 6.00% $29
Bond $10
Building permit (By Owner) $0
Builders risk $0
Subtotal $1,878
Fee 16.00% $300
Subtotal $2,178
SD Excise Tax : 2.041% $44

Total $2,223




ht

PW112707-01

Sampson Construction Co., Inc.
3730 South 14th Street

Phone: (402) 434-5484
Lincoln, NE 68502 Fax: (402) 434-5466

REQUEST FOR INFORMATION
No. 00086

TITLE: GB-2 for Elevator Pit
PROJECT: Rushmore Plaza Civic Center

TO: 4 Front Design
517 Seventh Street
Rapid City, SD 57701

ATTN: Jeff Reuppel
PHONE: (605) 348-2648 FAX: (605)348-0571

This appears to be part of Bid Package #1.

v ver ma s snmes maw o e .

DATE: 8/7/2007
JOB: 07093

REQUIRED: 8/14/2007

The two GB-2 grade beams that are shown on Sheet # S11.11 are shown to be existing, please advise as to how this should be handled.

Requested By:Sampson Construction Co., Inc. Date: 8/23/2007

Signed:

Craig Hadan

GB-2 is supposed to be as follows:
12"x4'-4" '

(3) #8 top and bottom bars

#4 tie at 18" cc

#5 horizontal midheight bars at 18" cc each face

Answered By:

Daté







....... - PW112707-61

L lovedmn St Grade Beoun

From: Jeff Reuppel [JReuppel@4FRONT.biz]

Sent:  Friday, August 17, 2007 9:18 AM

To: Heath Franzen

Cc: Craig Hadan; albeng@rushmore.com; karen Cupp; rod.Johnson@ci.rapid-city.sd.us
Subject: RE: RFI 86

Heath Franzen

[ just got done talking with Rod Johnson, we have permission to proceed on a time and material basis. Consider
this your authorization to proceed with the installation of the grade beams for the elevator pit.

If you have any questions please call.

Jeff Reuppel

Project Manager

FourFront Design, Inc.
517 Seventh Street
Rapid City, SD 57701
605-342-9470
605-342-2377 (fax)
www.4front.biz

From: Heath Franzen [mailto:heath.franzen@sampson-construction.com]
Sent: Thursday, August 16, 2007 4:26 PM

To: Craig Hadan

Cc: Andrew Munger; Jeff Reuppel

Subject: FW: RFI 86

Craig,
Below is the quick answer to what needs poured at the grade beam.

Jeff, may we proceed with our own forces installing this grade beam on time and material? Please let me
or Craig know. '

Thanks,

Heath Franzen
Sampson Construction
Phone: 402-434-5407

Cell: 402-610-4341
Email: heath.franzen@sampson-construction.com

From: Mike Albertson [mailto:mike@albertsonengineering.com]
Sent: Thursday, August 16, 2007 5:22 PM

To: Heath Franzen; Jeff Reuppel

Subject: RE: RFI 86

Heath,

‘ 2
8/23/2007 .



v | PW112707-01

| agree that GB-2 is shown as an existing grade beam in this bid package. It appears to me that they were
included in change order #1 in the first construction. Inany case, they need to be constructed as shown in
the original construction documents. It appears that they should have been constructed by Gustafson

Builders, but were mistakingly omitted.

jeff - can you confirm that | am correct that they were part of change order #1 from the original site
package?

GB-2 is supposed to be as follows:

12"x4'-4"

(3) #8 top and bottom bars

#4 tie at 18" cc

#5 horizontal midheight bars at 18" cc each face

Mike Albertson PE SE

Albertson Engineering Inc.
3202 West Main, Suite C

Rapid City, SD 57702

605.343.9606 ph

605.341.7395 fax

albeng@rushmore.com

-----Original Message-----

From: Heath Franzen [mailto:heath.franzen@sampson-construction.com]
Sent: Thursday, August 16, 2007 4:07 PM

To: Jeff Reuppel

Cc: Mike Albertson

Subject: RFI 86

Jeff,

Please hustle through the answer for RFl 86 (attached). Craig is in dire need of the info.

Thanks,
Heath

No virus found in this incoming message.

http://www.avg-antivirus.net/

Checked by AVG.

Version: 7.5.484 / Virus Database: 269.11.19/956 - Release Date: 8/16/2007 9:48 AM

8/23/2007 | @



PW112707-01

a

Heath Franzen

From: Chad Mack [Cmack@fargotank.com]
Sent: Monday, August 20, 2007 4:00 PM
To: Heath Franzen

Subject: NOC #15 - Sampson RFI #86

=G
NOC 15.xls (1 MB)
Heath-
Attached is our cost for the rebar for the (2) GB-2 grade beams required per your RFI #
86.

Chad Mack

Estimator

Fargo Tank & Steel Co.
Ph. (701) 492-4438
Fax (701) 282-5516
cnack@fargotank.com



44y west vian PW112707-01 ri-19v

PO Box 2044
Fa'gn Tank Fargo, ND 58107-2044

& Steel Go. | 5w (7012822305
Fax. (701) 282-5516
The Rommesmo Companies www.fargotank.com

Notification of Change

Project No:

Project Name: |A

To: Sampson Construction

Attn: Heath Franzen

3730 South 14th Street
Lincoln NE 68502
402-434-5450 / 402-434-5466

Sent Via:

Change Requested By:  [Sampgo

Description of Change:

Reinforcing steel for two Grade Beam's Mk# GB-2 located by elevator at Grid A.5 & 12.5 shown on Sheet $11.11.

SCHEDULE INFORMATION Total Amt Of Change Requested:| $ 350.00
ADDED WORKING DAYS Original Contract Amount:| § 3,691,235
DUE TO CHANGE
" DAYS Approved:
XD AYS” Not Approved| $350.00

A signature below indicated acceptance of all changes shown herein. Any work associated
with this change will begin upon receipt of a signed copy of this N.O.C. in our office.

Chad Mack
Fargo Tank & Steel Co.

Accepted By



DI\ALAANTZA—=Z N4

" Sampson Construction Co., Inc. @ CHANGE ORDER REQUEST

3730 S. 14th Street No. 00019

Phone: 402-434-5407

" Lincoln, NE 68502 Fax: 402-434-5466
TITLE:  RFI#64-Extend Grade BeamCarryColum DATE: 8/27/07
PROJECT: Rushmore‘Plaza Civic Center JOB: 07093
TO: City of Rapid City CONTRACT NO: 1
300 6th Street

Rapid City, SD 57701

ATTN: Rod Johnson

HLONIOTPROPOSALL

ot Desciiphon

00001 Fargo Tank (rebar suppher) $965.00
00002 Sampson (below grade) $242,00
00003 Sampson (extend grade beam) $644.00
00004 Sales Tax ' $25.00
00005 Bond $10.00
00006 Sampson Fee $302.00
00007 South Dakota Excise Tax  $45.00

Total: $2,233.00

APPROVAL:
By: By: By
Heath Franzen Rod Johnson Jeff Reuppel
Date: 8/28/07 Date: Date:

Expedition ® . . @



PW442707-04+~ - =~

RF| #84 - Extend Grade Beam to Carry Column

"""""""" e Labor Materials SHH: TOTAL
Below grade $64 $178 $242
Resteel - Fargo Tank & Steel $0 $0 of $965
Extend Grade Beam 21 $404 $239 N $644
Allowances 30 30 $0
""""""" ¥ $0
Subtotal $469 $417 $1,851
Sales tax - material 6.00% $25
Bond $10
Building permit (By Owner) $0
Builders risk $0
Subtotal $1,886
Fee 16.00% $302
Subtotal $2,188
SD Excise Tax 2.041% $45
Total $2,232




5 PW112707-01

Sampson Constructlon Co., Inc. REQUEST FOR INFORMATION

3730 S. 14th Street No. 00064
Phone: 402-434-5407 .
Lincoln, NE 68502 Fax: 402-434-5466

TITLE: Grade Beam at C.L. 21/13.5 DATE: 6/7/2007
PROJECT: Rushmore Plaza Civic Center JOB: 07093

TO: enVision Design Inc.
822 Main Street
Rapid City, SD 57701

ATTN: Jeff Reuppel ‘ REQUIRED: 6/14/2007
PHONE: (605)348-2648 - FAX: (605) 348-0571
QUESTION: '

The grade beam that supports the column at col. line 21/13.5 was not poured out far enough during bid package #1. Please advise us as to
what action is to be taken, with any structural sketches or information needed concerning this issue.

Requested By:Sampson Construction Co., Inc. Date: 6/7/2007

Signed:

Heath Franzen

ANSWER:
Top and bottom bars need to be extended in grade beam extension. Provide mechanical couplers.

Roughen vertical surface of grade beam to a 1/4" amplitude. Drill and set all mid height bars into existing
grade beam and set with epoxy. Minimum embedment = 8",
¢ ;,‘/ 1 Tp

49 o@f

Answered By:

ﬁzuc;- : Date 6/11/07




4
7

A

é
s P 534
At T

N

E
a
&
o
n
«
€
=
P
=

-
B
g
0

i
vE
ES
g8

0N, = FAY

8;
;

e P

£33 T‘”_'ﬁ@&gﬁggég =M
§§§§§§§§§§§s§§§§§%§ et
T Shy shsleln non LI n e
S0 O R L




PW112707-01

Sampson

Construction
119 Central Avenue 3730 South 14th Street 440 Regency Pkwy, Ste 131
Kearney, NE 68847 Lincoln, NE 68502 Omaha, NE 68114 -
P: (308) 865-1375 : P: (402) 434-5450 P: (402) 827-5600
F: (308) 865-1381 F: (402) 434-5466 ‘ F: (402) 827-5601

Y T Y S O Y A O A I B B e e e e NN NN NN

_ }‘2 F/Z é[/ /Xémﬁe'ﬁ

Mﬂ 7L5 rna 13

Sook Hpmmer Rertal
Formn Matercal 7 sheets [?‘/u)
'S rebar é’ﬁaa[)
Wall T]‘J 5
2)(‘{ Walers
LTurmbuckles
Ma,/\ i Mg‘ éaupleﬂ o7 é*“‘)
Lonere fe - -H000psT. (1 72:0 gé 4
& )5' L Sles Tax -

Ly 50/“
1 e){cdwdiaf\.
3 Hl‘? &mﬂ c.rade Béa'(_

2 b Set vebor
x h"j 'eafru’\.-

i r . Fau\,f‘ LInd.,

| pr. clean off forms

o

| N }‘lmxr}

T 1T 11l 11 7 T Il il 1T ITrTrrtrtigtrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrr oo o T

Vo



4401 West Main PW112707-01 k7430

- ) PO Box 2044
Fargo Tank . 007200

Sq ﬁStEEIGB « | Bus. (701)282-2345
AN Fax. (701) 282-5516
" The Rommesmo Companies www.fargotank.com

Notification of Change

NOC No.:

Project No:

Project Name: Date: |

To: Sampson Construction

Attn: Heath Franzen

3730 South 14th Street
Lincoln NE 68502
402-434-5450 [ 402-434-5466

Subject:

Sent Via:

Change Requested By:  [Sail

Description of Change:

-

Grade Beam Extension at C.L. 21/13.5

10 - #9 Mechanical Couplers
10 - #9 x 8'-0 Straights

8 - #5 x 9'-0 Straights
14 - #4 Ties

SCHEDULE INFORMATION Total Amt Of Change Requested:| $ 965.00
ADDED WORKING DAYS Original Contract Amount:| $ 3,691,235

DUE TO CHANGE

Approved:
Not Approved|  $965.00

A signature below indicated acceptance of all changes shown herein. Any work associated
with this change will begin upon receipt of a signed copy of this N.O.C. in our office.

Chad Mack
Accepted By Fargo Tank & Steel Co.




Heath Franzen

PW112707-01

From: Chad Mack [Cmack@fargotank.com]

Sent: Tuesday, July 24, 2007 1:52 PM

To: Heath Franzen

Cc: Andrew Munger

Subject: NOC #9 - Sampson RFl 64 - Grade Beam Extension

:
NOC 9.xls (1 MB)

Heath-

See NOC #9 attached.

Chad Mack
Estimator

Fargo Tank & Steel Co.

Ph. (701) 492-4438
Fax (701) 282-5516
cmack@fargotank. com



e - R N7 N0A1
" Sampson Construction Co., Inc. (19) CHANGE ORDER REQUEST
3730 S. 14th Street ' No. 00018
) Phone: 402-434-5407 '
Lincoln, NE 68502 Fax: 402-434-5466
TITLE: RFI #80-Concrete Pier DATE: 8/27/07
PROJECT: Rushmore Plaza Civic Center JOB: 07093
TO: City of Rapid City CONTRACT NO: 1
300 6th Street

Rapid City, SD 57701

ATTN: Rod Johnson

00001 Fargo Tank (rebar supplier)
00002 Sampson (add piers) $519.00
00003 Bond - $3.00
00004 Sampson Fee $98.00
00005 South Dakota Excise Tax $15.00
00006 Sales Tax $6.00
Total: $726.00
APPROV
By: : By: ' BY'
Heath Franzen Rod Johnson . Jeff Reuppel
Date: 8/28/07 Date: Date:

Expedition ® —

9



PW142704-0%1 .o ruw

RFI #80 - add a 12" x 12" Concrete Pier

"""""""""" iiaiuininihieioioinioioioiaieinie Labor Materials dhtracts TOTAL
Resteel - Fargo Tank & Steel $0 $0 55 $85
Poured Walls - Add piers $419 $100 $519
Allowances $0 $0 $0

"""""""" Rk $0
Subtotal $419 $100 . $604
Sales tax - material 6.00% $6
Bond $3
Building permit (By Owner) $0
Builders risk 30
Subtotal $613
Fee 16.00% $98
Subtotal $712
SD Excise Tax 2.041% $15

Total $726




. : - PW112707-01
-Sampson Construction Co., Inc. REQUEST FOR INFORMATION

3730 S. 14th Street No. 00080
Phone: 402-434-5407

Lincoln, NE 68502 Fax: 402-434-5466

TITLE: Anchor Bolts @ Grade Beam 21 Area D DATE: 7/10/2007

PROJECT: Rushmore Plaza Civic Center JOB: 07093

TO: enVision Design Inc.

822 Main Street
Rapid City, SD 57701

ATTN: Jeff Reuppel REQUIRED: 7/17/2007

PHONE: (605) 348-2648 FAX: (605) 348-0571

QUESTION: o

There are two more sets of anchor bolts that one bolt in each set can't be drilled because there's no concrete there to drill in. These
two sets

are in the northwest corner of Area "D" on grade beam # 21. Seemé the grade beam is skewed. Please advise.

Requested By: Sampson Construction Co,, Inc. Date: 7/10/2007

Signed:

Andrew Munger

5‘, L{\\ { '#/ y ’/"' pr
2.

=l

-~
Provide 12" x 12" concrete pier w/ (4) #6 vertical rebar and #3 ties @ 12" cc alongside of gradebeam.

Drill ties into grade beam set w/ :

oxy. Minimum embedment = 6".
12" x 12" pier to extend for fullheight of grade beam.

A man hrs ot
| epory

answer: V10 /A

Answered By:

%’}7 i 7/13/2007
Lo e Date




PW112707-01

Sampson

1N T Y O U O OV CUUUS [ O N JN TN N N O OO N OO O (N TN T T (O 5 I (N T O O 5 N O IO 0 N S U I O T S O O |

Construction

119 Central Avenue 3730 South 14th Street 440 Regency Pkwy, Ste 131

Kearney, NE 68847 Lincoln, NE 68502 Omaha, NE 68114

P: (308) 865-1375 P: (402) 434-5450 P: (402) 827-5600

F: (308) 865-1381 F: (402) 434-5466 F: (402) 827-5601
¥ d (b

j 1/#}/ Uus< I’F m;ﬂ(\ gX(dVﬂﬁf ——— l?gy./lé(
T c/l{f(/é/‘\/ 5&\/942_3'{6 ;n“,zu/’; W X
Unite Renta 505,3L5273g’a{ e4 ;/’4{‘7"5":(;7

.._R Fj; #54./] £ /ﬁtyls Jors 055
Lonerete - 12 XA % —— Pi‘ef‘/i)'o/. JW /i'ng‘j”ﬁ:
E@ba{\ Cﬂ #é vard . ‘/wy té/x Seks
i‘f”")fy @\ +ub¢5)

Form Materin | (3 dleets 7)
ﬁ_fa 4mj

Lador = 2 hes. 1o dollfepoyfiebar
| hour d frrom

l }wur }a pmaf‘
| hownr to rermove forms

2z gr
3@ Ao 7~ to EXecavatle

g honrs O'QC labee

[ 1_8/'1

™ T 1T 1T 117 71 11T 1T It 111111ttt rrrrrrrrrrrroreerroi T T T T T



4401 West Main ' PW112707-01  F7.130

oo ML PO Box 2044
Fargo Tank Fargo, ND 58107-2044

Sq & Steel Co. | 5. o223
TN R Fax. (701) 282-5516
Thé Rommesmo Companies www.fargotank.com

Notification of Change

Project No: NOC No.:

Date:

Project Name:

To: Sampson Construction

Attn: Heath Franzen -

3730 South 14th Street
‘|Lincoln NE 68502
402-434-5450 [ 402-434-5466

[

Subject: ar
Change Requested By: Sent Via:
Description of Change:
12" x 12" Concrete Piers
8 - #6 x 5'-4" Straights
14 - #3 Ties
SCHEDULE INFORMATION , Total Amt Of Change Requested:| $ 85.00
ADDED WORKING DAYS Original Contract Amount:| $§ 3,691,235
DUE TO CHANGE
Not Approved $85.00

| |

A signature below indicated acceptance of all changes shown herein. Any work associated
with this change will begin upon receipt of a signed copy of this N.O.C. in our office.

_ Chad Mack
Accepted By Fargo Tank & Steel Co.

%



